as a going concern to any person, firm or company' 
empowered to acquire same and to receive the price 
thereof in cash or in paid up shares, debentures or 
any other legal considerations, under the name of 
“Agencies Limited”, with a capital stock of nineteen 
thousand dollars. ( $19.000.00>. divided into three hun­
dred and eighty (380) shares of fifty dollars ($50.00)

Imperial Bank
of Canada

The principal place of the business of the corpo­
ral fini. will ho at Montreal.

Dated from the Office of the Provincial Secretary, 
ibis twelfth day of April.